
TRISTATE
TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS Charies E. Morris, OFFICE HOURS
P. O. Box 6125 Executive Secretary Monday-Friday
Lancaster, PA 17607-6125 (717) 293-3269 8:30AM - 5:00PM

Email: tristatetariff@qmail.com

February 25,2020

Ms. Tatjana Roth
Compliance Chief
Bureau of Technical Utility Service
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P. O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Ms. Roth,

Enclosed are two (2) copies of updates for 284th Revised Page 2,178th Revised Page 2-A, 84th 
Revised Page 6, 2nd Revised Page 63-E, and Original Page 63-E-1 for L&J Transportation 
Companies, Inc. (PA PUC #A-00109787) in Pottstown PA. This filing is for an INCREASE in their 
local Non-Peak Season hourly rates and the addition of Peak Season hourly rates. Also ADDED a 
charge for travel time when the distance of origin and destination from carrier's terminal is over 40 
miles. Carrier ADDED an exception page (Original Page 63-E-1) for Full-Value Protection. Verbiage 
was changed at the top of 2nd Revised Page 63-E showing that rates apply on shipments transported 
between points in Pennsylvania as L&J Transportation Companies, Inc. was “grandfathered” for 
statewide operating authority in May 2015. The Effective Date for these exceptions in Tariff 54 is 
March 30th. Any questions or corrections, please contact me 717.293-3269 (office) or 281.745.7081 
(cell). The email address is tristatetariff@qmail.com.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of this transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed 
and stamped envelope.

Executive Secretary 
Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc.

RECEIVED
FEB 2 7 2020

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU

BUREAU Ol
TECHNICAL UTILITY SE>VICES

A COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION OF MOTOR COMMON CARRIERS OF THE COMMODITY OF “HOUSEHOLD" GOODS



CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
284th Revised Page 2 cancels 283rd Revised Page 2 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages of the tariff, and the 

supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

TITLE 0 13-A 5 21-A 3 27-A 0

2 §284 13-B 5 21-B 3 28 5

2-A §178 14 10 21-C 0 28-A 3

2-B 109 14-A 12 21-C-1 0 30-A 4

2-C 25 14-B 4 21-E 1 30-B 4

3 0 14-C 6 21-F 1 30-D 7

4 2 14-D 10 21-G 0 30-E 2

5 76 14-D-1 1 22 2 30-E-1 1

5-A 62 14-E 3 22-A 2 30-E-2 0

6 §84 15 5 22-B 3 30-F 4

6-A 38 15-A 3 22-C 0 30-F-1 0

7 64 15-B 8 22-C-1 0 30-M 0

8 1 15-C 3 23-D 4 30-N 0

9 1 15-G 0 23-E 2 31 13

11-A 1 15-H 0 23-F 0 31-C 3

11-B 3 15-1 1 26-E 0 31-C-1 0

11-C 1 15-J 1 26-F 0 31-D 2

11-D 1 16 0 26-G 1 31-E 2

11-E 0 20 8 26-H 2 31-F 0

11-H 2 20-E 0 26-H-1 0 31-1 0

12 3 20-F 5 26-1 2 31-J 0

12-A 2 20-G 0

12-B

12-C

12-D

1

0

0

20-H

20-I

0

0 RECE IVED
12-E 0 FEB 2 7 Z020
13 9

PA F UBLIC UTILI’ 
SECRETARY

Y COMMISSK 
5 BUREAU

)N

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT - Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8; . 

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23;

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page. T - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

0 Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED; February 28, 2020 EFFECTIVE: March 30,2020 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P.O.Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125



CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS
All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages of the tariff, and 

the supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as. or are prior to. the issued date

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
178th Revised Page 2-A cancels 177th Revised Page 2-A FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

of this page.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION
32 0 44 11 54-A 0 62 6

32-A 0 44-A 9 54-B 0 62-A 0
32-A-1 0 44-B 7 54-C 0 62-B 1
32-A-2 0 44-C 0 54-D 0 62-C 0
34-B 0 44-D 1 54-E 0 62-D 0
34-C 0 45 5 54-F 0 62-E 0

35 5 45-A 12 55 3 63 6
35-C 0 45-B 5 55-A 1 63-A 2

35-C-1 0 47-A 0 55-B 1 63-B 1
35-C-2 0 47-C 0 55-C 1 63-D 4

36 5 47-C-1 0 56 3 63-E §2
36-A 2 47-D 1 59 12 63-E-1 §0

37 1 48 11 60-A 6 64-B 1
37-A 1 48-A 12 60-E 0 64-C 1
37-B 1 48-E 6 60-F 0 64-D 1
37-C 0 48-F 0 60-G 0 64-E 1
37-D 0 48-J 6 61 7 64-F 0
37-E 0 50-A 3 61-A 3 65 0
37-F 0 50-B 2 61-A-1 0 65-A 0
42 4 50-C 1 61-B 1 65-B 0

42-B 3 50-D 1 61-C 0 65-C 10
42-C 4 50-E 0 61-D 1 65-D 2
42-D 5 50-F 0 61-E 0 65-E 2
42-E 0 50-G 0
42-F 0 52 13
43 3 52-A 3

43-A 6 53 8
53-C 1
53-D 1

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT - Supplement pi; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8; 

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page T - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

0 Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42 

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED; February 28, 2020 EFFECTIVE; March 30,2020 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P.O.Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
84th Revised Page 6 Cancels 83rd Revised Page 6 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

CARRIERS PUBLISHED IN THIS TARIFF WITH PAGE NUMBERS 

CARRIER

HAMMER'S MOVING & STORAGE, INC.

HAVERFORD MOVERS, LLC

HINDMAN & ISAACS MOVING & STORAGE, INC.

HOY TRANSFER, INC.

INTELLIGENT MOVERS, LLC

J A TRANSPORTATION, INC. Countrywide Moving & Storage VA 

JENSEN MOVERS & STORAGE, INC.

KEEP IT MOVING. LLC 

KENNEDY TRANSFER, INC.

KEYSTONE RELOCATION, LLC

KIES, HARRY M MOVING, William H. Kies. Jr. d/b/a

KLEFFEL’S MOVING & DELIVERY SERVICE, Bradley A Kleffel t/a

KNISELY TRANSFER, DeWayne Knisely d/b/a

KRIS ECKERL t/a Michaels Moving & Storage

KRMPOTICH, DAVID M„ INC.

A L&J TRANSPORTATION COMPANIES, INC.

LABUDA TRUCKING. INC.

LEGACY ENTERPRISE GROUP. LLC dba Anchor Moving & Storage 

LITE MOVER'S,COM LLC 

LOGAN, JAMES C., INC.

LYTLE'S TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC.

MAK MOVERS & STORAGE. INC.

MAKE MOVES, LLC

JAMES MAHON MOVING & TRUCKING. INC.

MAMBO MOVERS. INC.

MAROADI TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC.

MARTIN ENTERPRISES LLC t/a Martin CFS

MASHA MOBILE MOVING AND STORAGE LLC dba Zippy Shell of Greater Philadelphia 

MATHESON TRANSFER COMPANY 

MAYA'S MOVERS, LLC

McCOLLISTER’S TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS. INC.

McNAUGHTON BROS., INC.

METRO MOVING AND STORAGE. INC.

MILESTONE RELOCATIONS SOLUTIONS. INC.

MILLER'S TRANSFER, Carl Sylvester Weaver t/d/b/a 

MILLENNIUM MOVING CO., INC.

ROBERT C. J. MILLER, JR. t/d/b/a Shively's Moving and Storage, LLC 

MINUTE MAN MOVERS, David Richard Baldo, t/a 

MIRACLE MOVERS OF PITTSBURGH. LLC

PAGEJS)
53

53-C, 53-D

54-B, 54-C, 54-D, 54-E 

54-F 

54-A

55, 55-A, 55-B, 55-C 

59, 60-A 

69-D, 69-E, 69-F 

56

61,61A 61-A-1,61-B, 61-C 

63 

63-A 

63-B

62-C, 62-D, 62-E 

62, 62-A, 62-B 

63-E, 63-E-1 

63-D

64- B, 64-C, 64-D

64- E, 64-F 

65

66, 66-1 
28, 28-A

65- C, 65-D, 65-E 

66-F, 66-F-1, 66-G, 66-H

65- A, 65-B

66- B.66-B-1.66-C

66- L, 66-M 

66-P, 66-P-1,66-P-2

67

67-B, 67-B-1 

66-1, 66-J, 66-K, 66-0 

67-D, 68 

68-A, 68-B 

68-D, 68-E 

69-B, 69-C, 69-G

68- C

69- J 

70

70- C

0 Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: February 28, 2020 EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2020 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
2nd Revised Page 63-E Cancels 1st Revised Page 63-E FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

L&J TRANSPORTATION COMPANIES, INC. Pottstown PA Certificate No. A-00109787

A In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall 

apply for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty {40) miles and less.

Subject to Notes AA and 1 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable 

TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3, and 4.

NON-PEAK SEASON - Rates effective between September 16th and May 14th

EQUIPMENT AND MEN

COLUMN 1 ♦ COLUMN 2 ♦ COLUMN 3 ♦ COLUMN 4

TRAVELING CHARGES

ANY DAY

(Flat Charges in Dollars)

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS)

SUNDAYS AND

HOLIDAYS

(ANY HOUR)

OTHER THAN

SATURDAYS. SUNDAYS

AND HOLIDAYS

(ANY HOUR

SATURDAYS

(ANY HOUR)

Vehicle, each See Note 38.00 38.00 38.00

Driver, each AA 84.00 42.00 63.00

Additional Men; each Below 84.00 42.00 63.00

Supervisors, each 92.00 46.00 69.00

PEAK SEASON - Rates effective between May 15th and September 15th

EQUIPMENT AND MEN

COLUMN 1 ▲ COLUMN 2 ▲ COLUMN 3 ▲ COLUMN 4

TRAVELING CHARGES

ANY DAY

(Flat Charges in Dollars)

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS)

SUNDAYS AND

HOLIDAYS

(ANY HOUR)

MONDAY-FRIDAY

8:00AM to 5:00PM

SATURDAYS

(ANY HOUR)

AND WEEKDAYS

5:01 PM to 7:59AM

Vehicle, each See Note 38.00 38.00 38.00

Driver, each AA 94.00 47.00 70.00

Additional Men; each Below 90.00 45.00 68.00

Supervisors, each 100.00 50.00 75.00

NOTE 1 - Minimum Transportation Charge: Sundays and Holidays (Any Hour): 8 hours at rates named in Column 2 plus applicable 

traveling charge. Saturdays and Weekdays (Any Hour): 4 hours at rates named in Columns 3 or 4 plus applicable traveling charge.

A NOTE AA • For shipments originating and destined to points in Pennsylvania, the following travel charges will apply when 

distance from:

(1) Origin and destination is within 10 airmilesof carrier's terminal -1/2 hour at the applicable rates

(2) Origin and destination is between 11 and 20 air miles of carrier's terminal -1 hour at the applicable rates

(3) Origin and destination is between 21 and 30 air miles of carrier's terminal -1 1/2 hours at the applicable rates

(4) Origin and destination is between 31 and 40 air miles of carrier's terminal - 2 hours at the applicable rates

(5) For mileage over 40 miles, a traveling charge of 1/2 hour per 10 air miles at the applicable rates will be assessed

In lieu of the applicable rates provided in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. Nos. 50-T and 51-W, the following rates shall apply:

Tariff50-T, Item 301 - PK/UNPK - Schedule F Tariff 51-W, Item 110 - PK/UNPK-Schedule F

0 Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

_________ISSUED: February 28, 2020________________ EFFECTIVE: March 30,2020 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P.O.Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
Original Page 63-E-1 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

L&J TRANSPORTATION COMPANIES, INC. Pottstown PA Certificate No. A-00109787

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. Nos. 50-T and 51-W. the following rates shall apply:

TARIFF FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 50 (Rule 38)

TARIFF FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 51 (Rule 47)

▲ FULL-VALUE PROTECTION CHART

Protection Level No Deductible $250.00 Deductible $500.00 Deductible

10,000.00 $85.00 $65.00 $45.00

15,000.00 128.00 98.00 68.00

20,000.00 170.00 130.00 90.00

25,000.00 213.00 163.00 113.00

30,000.00 255.00 195.00 135.00

40,000.00 298.00 228.00 158.00

50,000.00 375.00 275.00 225.00

60,000.00 420.00 330.00 270.00

75,000.00 525.00 413.00 338.00

100,000.00 700.00 550.00 450.00

125,000.00 875.00 688.00 563.00

150,000.00 1,050.00 825.00 675.00

175,000.00 1,225.00 963.00 788.00

200,000.00 1,400.00 1,100.00 900.00

225,000.00 1,575.00 1,238.00 1,013.00

250,000.00 1,750.00 n/a n/a

The minimum is computed by multiplying the estimated weight by $6.00 per pound, subject to a minimum value 

of $10,000.00. In no event will the carrier provide valuation coverage in excess of $250,000.00 total value.

0 Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority pf Pa. Code, Title 52. Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: February 28,2020 EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2020 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster PA 17607-6125


